Total comprehensive income for the year 299 530 567 920

Share-based payments adjustments 72 714 69 218

Dividends paid to ordinary shareholders (238 072) (227 908)

Dividends declared to perpetual preference shareholders and Other Additional Tier 1 security holders (14 742) (15 736)

Dividends paid to perpetual preference shareholders included in non-controlling interests and Other Additional Tier 1 security
holders (26 818) (17 244)

Dividends paid to non-controlling interests (63 897) (63 688)

Issue of ordinary shares 108 414 125 240

Issue of Other Additional Tier 1 security instruments 5 852 271 058

Issue of equity by subsidiaries 4 319 12 695

Net equity impact of non-controlling interest movements 50 643 20 057

Movement of treasury shares (103 841) (121 933)

Net equity movements of interest in associated undertakings (5 671) –

Balance at the end of the year 5 251 014 5 428 308

Combined consolidated segmental analysis
Segmental geographical and business analysis of operating profit before goodwill, acquired intangibles, non-operating items,
taxation and after other non-controlling interests

For the year to 31 March 2019
GBP’000

UK and
Other

Southern
Africa

Total
group

Wealth & Investment 56 363 26 250 82 613

Specialist Banking 138 566 310 329 448 895

Group costs (31 518) (14 825) (46 343)

Specialist Bank and Wealth 163 411 321 754 485 165

Asset Management 107 835 71 527 179 362

Total group 271 246 393 281 664 527

Other non-controlling interest - equity 58 192

Operating profit 722 719

For the year to 31 March 2018
GBP’000

UK and
Other

Southern
Africa

Total
group

Wealth & Investment 69 269 29 296 98 565

Specialist Banking 59 958 320 535 380 493

Group costs (33 789) (15 809) (49 598)

Specialist Bank and Wealth 95 438 334 022 429 460

Asset Management 103 918 74 127 178 045

Total group 199 356 408 149 607 505

Other non-controlling interest - equity 52 288

Operating profit 659 793

www.investec.com

www.investec.com

Fees and commission income
For the year to 31 March
GBP’000 UK and Other Southern Africa Total Group

2019

Asset management and wealth management 683 621 257 736 941 357

Fund management fees/fees for assets under management 807 507 226 705 1 034 212

Private client transactional fees 47 771 36 612 84 383

Fee and commission expense  (171 657)  (5 581)  (177 238)